minimum of five thousand (5,000) additional scrap tires (for a total of not 
less than ten thousand (10,000) scrap tires); 

c. Not later than ninety (90) days after the effective date of these Orders, a 
minimum of five thousand (5,000) additional scrap tires (for a total of not 
less than fifteen thousand (15,000) scrap tires); 

d. Not later than one hundred twenty (120) days after the effective date of 
these Orders, all remaining scrap tires such that no open dumped scrap 
tires remain at the Property. 

5. Respondents shall, for all scrap tires being removed in accordance with Order No.